Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axesstel R&D Center Co., Ltd.		103/14/2006	COMPANY: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axesstel, Inc.
Street Address:	6815 Flanders Drive, Suite 210
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3089506	AXESS·TEL
Serial Number:	78462093	AXESS·TEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

619-2381900 Phone:

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel S. Lee

Address Line 1: 530 B. Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113750-0 SSL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel S. Lee
Signature:	//Samuel S. Lee//

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0340

Date:	06/28/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=axes#page1.tif source=axesdes#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	Filing Date	Mark
78/462,140	August 4, 2004	AXESSTEL (Stylized)

WHEREAS, Axesstel R&D Center Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 15th Floor, Kins Tower 25-1, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the above-listed registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and;

WHEREAS, Axesstel, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business 6815 Flanders Drive, Suite 210, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring this registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the above identified trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by this registration.

AXESSTEL R&D CENTER CO., LTD

Date: Mar14, 2006

By:

Jae Hun Lee President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	Filing Date	Mark
78/462,093	August 4, 2004	AXESSTEL and Design

WHEREAS, Axesstel R&D Center Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 15th Floor, Kins Tower 25-1, Jeongja-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, (hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the above-listed registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and;

WHEREAS, Axesstel, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business 6815 Flanders Drive, Suite 210, San Diego, California 92121, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring this registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the above identified trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by this registration.

AXESSTEL R&D CENTER CO., LTD

Date: Mar 14 2006

By:

Jae Hun Lee President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003338 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 06/28/2006